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1. CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
 

   

 

 

2. PRODUCT LABEL DATA 

 

PRODUCT DENOMINATION ORGANIC POPCORN IN EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL WITH SEA SALT 

 EAN BAG CODE 8437000299202 

 INGREDIENTS (* From organic farming) Corn*(83.6%), extra virgin olive oil* (14.5%), sea salt*(1.9%) 

DECLARATION OF ALLERGENS Do not present 

MANDATORY DECLARATIONS Packaged in protective atmosphere 

ORIGIN EU/no UE 

STORAGE AND CONSERVATION ADVICE Keep in fresh and dry place 

FORMAT Bag of 50 g 

LOT MARKING 

WWDD IJZZ (being WW the correlative week of the year, DD the 

corresponding day of the week in the calendar, “I” the initial letter of the 

day of the week, “J” it can be the first batch(M) and (T, J and F) if the 

raw material batch change and ZZ are the letters that correspond to the 

packaging operators. 

Ex.- Monday, November 8th, 2022 - Lot: 4508 (week 45 day 8) MMVO 
(Tuesday morning, Violeta, Damian) 

SELF LIFE 180 days 

EXPIRATION Best before: DD-MM-YY (day- month- year) 

VAT. ESA42146399 

NºG.S.E.A.A 26.005479/SO 

 

 

COMPANY NAME APERITIVOS DE AÑAVIEJA S.A. 

ADRESS CTRA. DE AÑAVIEJA P.K. 0.300 

LOCATION / PROVINCE 42108 MURO (SORIA) 

TELEPHONE / FAX +34 976 190080 / +34 976 190081 

E-MAIL administracion@anavieja.com 

24 H TELEPHONE CONTACT +34 633 651 386 

PERSON CONTACT / POSITION Daniel Zamora - Sales Manager 

QUALITY Javier Sánchez - calidad@anavieja.com 

* The picture could not be the 
same as the final product. 
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3. GMO 

 Does it have any ingredient produced 
from GMOs? 

NO 

 

4. INTENDED USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND POPULATION SECTOR TO WHICH IT IS DIRECTED 

Organic popcorn in extra virgin olive oil with salt can be consumed directly without any treatment prior to ingestion, by 
all types of population. 

 

5. ALLERGENS 

 PRESENCE 

Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelled, kamut or their hybrid varieties 
and derived products: NO 

Crustaceans and derivatives NO 

Eggs and derivatives NO 

Fish and derivatives NO 

Peanuts and peanut-based products NO 

Soybeans and soy products: NO 

Milk and its derivatives (including lactose): NO 

Nuts, that is, almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana), walnuts (Juglans 
regia), cashew nuts (Anacardium occidentale), pecans [Carya illinoensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch], Brazil 
nuts ( Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macadamia nuts or Australian nuts 
(Macadamia ternifola) and derived products. 

NO 

Celery and derived products NO 

Mustard and derived products NO 

Sesame seeds and products based on sesame seeds NO 

Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations higher than 10 mg / kg or 10 mg / liter in terms of total 
SO2 

NO 

Lupins and lupine-based products NO 

Molluscs and derivatives NO 

 

6. FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

 
 

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 
MICROORGANISM NORMAL VALUE / TOLERANCE 

 Listeria 
monocytogenes 

<100 ufc/g 

 
Ocratoxinas ≤ 3.0 μg/kg 

 
Aflatoxina B1 y Aflatoxinas B1+B2+G1+G2 ≤10.0 μg/kg 

 
Aflatoxina B1 ≤5.0 μg/kg 
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Fumonisinas b1+b2 <800 μg/kg 

 
Zearalenona ≤ 100 μg/kg 

 

• NUTRITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS TYPE per 100 grams of product: 

 

ENERGETIC VALUE  452 Kcal / 1892 KJ  

FATS  19 g  

Of which: SATURATED 2.8 g  

CARBOHYDRATES  54 g  

Of which: SUGARS  0.6 g  

PROTEINES 11 g  

FIBRE 11 g  

SALT 1.9 g 

Other considerations: GLUTEN  Absence  

Suitable for coeliacs  

 
• ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS: 

 
 

 
SHORT DESCRIPTION 

Organic popcorn with salt 

APPEARANCE Uniform and handmade 

COLOUR  White, light toast 

TEXTURE Crispy on the palate 

SMELL Pleasant, soft aroma 

FLAVOR Slightly tasty, unctuous and pleasant feeling in the mouth  

 
 

7. TREATMENT METHOD 

 

FRYING PROCESS Popcorn popped 

ADDITIVES ADDITION PROCESS Salty 

PACKAGING PROCESS Vertical packaging 

 
 
 
 
 



TECHNICAL SHEET 

ORGANIC POPCORN IN EXTRA 
VIRGIN OLIVE OIL WITH SALT 

 

Date of creation of the document: 10/06/2024   

Date of last modification: 10/06/2024 
Rev 01 

Date of last revision: 10/06/2024        
Page 4 de 5 

 

 

 

8. LOGISTICAL DATA 

 

NECESSARY REQUIREMENTS Does not need refrigeration 

NUMBER OF BAGS PER BOX 12 Bags 

NUMBER OF BOXES PER PALET 64 Boxes 

BAG´S MATERIALS BOPP.15 + PET. METALLICER.12 + PE.30 

BAG´S MEASURES 

 (COULD BE VARIATIONS OF 10 mm) 

WIDTH: 164 mm 

HIGH: 280 mm 

DEEP: 95 mm 

BOX´S MEASURES 

(COULD BE VARIATIONS OF 10 mm) 

HIGH: 250 mm 

WIDTH: 297 mm 

LONG: 396 mm 

NET WEIGHT: 0.600 Kg 

GROSS WEIGHT: 1 Kg 

PALLETS MEASURES 

 

PALET EUROPEO: 120x80x220 

PESO: 120.5 Kg 

 

9. LEGISLATION THAT APPLIES 

In accordance with the following regulations and their subsequent amendments 

 

CONTAMINANTS  

CE Regulation 2023/915 of April 25, 2023, which sets the maximum content of 
certain contaminants in food products and subsequent modifications. 

REGULATION (CE) NO 396/2005 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT 
AND OF THE COUNCIL of 23 February 2005 on maximum residue limits of 
pesticides in food and feed of plant and animal origin and amending Council 
Directive 91/414/CEE and subsequent modifications. 

SANITARY TECHNICIAN Regulation CE 2073/2005 of 15 November 2005 on microbiological criteria 
for foodstuffs and its subsequent modifications. 

NOMINAL AMOUNTS 
Royal decree 1801/2008 standards relating to nominal quantities for 
packaged products and to the control of their effective content and its 
subsequent modifications. 

FOOD INFORMATION 
Regulation CE 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the council of 
25 October 2011 on food information provided to the consumer and its 
subsequent modifications. 

GMO 

Regulation CE 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
September 22, 2003 on genetically modified food and feed and its subsequent 
modifications. 

Regulation CE 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
22 September 2003 on the traceability and labeling of GMOs and the 
traceability of food and feed produced from them and its subsequent 
modifications. 

ORGANIC 
Regulation CE 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
30 May 2018 on organic production and labeling of organic products and its 
subsequent modifications. 
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The products will be marketed according to the specifications detailed in this technical sheet, unless expressly 
indicated by the customer. In the absence of other indications after 15 days, it is understood that the technical 
data sheet is approved. 


